

25
Bail SC No. 417/25
FIR No. 195/25
PS Begumpur
STATE Vs. Krishna @ Kinna

04.09.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Rakesh Kumar for applicant/
accused.

The application u/s.483 BNSS, 2023 has been moved on behalf of the applicant/accused **Krishna @ Kinna** seeking **regular bail**.

Let the reply of the application be filed by the IO concerned for the date already fixed i.e. **10.09.2025**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.09.2025