

10
SC No. 417/25
FIR No. 195/25
PS Begumpur
STATE Vs. Krishna @ Kinna

01.11.2025

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Govinda present on bail.
Accused Krishna @ Kinna produced from J/C.
Accused Sameer @ Daud is absent.
IO Insp. Pramod is absent.

Matter is listed for consideration on charge.

IO has been summoned with regard to clarification
regarding the status of requisite sanction u/s. 39 of Arms Act.

Be awaited.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/01.11.2025

At 2:22 PM

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Govinda present on bail.
Accused Krishna @ Kinna produced from J/C.
Accused Sameer @ Daud is absent.
IO Insp. Pramod is absent.

IO has sent a report regarding clarification regarding
the sanction u/s. 39 of Arms Act. As per the report, exhibits i.e.
firearm and other exhibits were sent to FSL for analysis and
report during investigation. As of now, FSL has not been
received from FSL Rohini. Follow up has been made and it is

reported that FSL result is not ready as per the report given by the FSL.

It is stated that after receiving of FSL, process for taking sanction will be initiated. IO has sought exemption from personal appearance on the ground that he is busy in law and order arrangement.

SHO concerned is directed to collect the FSL result and file the same in the Court.

Accused Sameer @ Daud has not appeared. Issue NBWs against the **accused** as well as notice under Section 491 BNSS, 2023 to **surety** for NDOH.

Put up for FP on **10.12.2025**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/01.11.2025