

7 SC 417/2025
STATE VS. KRISHNA ALIAS KINNA
FIR NO. 195/2025
PS BEGUM PUR

29.05.2026

Matter taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)'.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sameer @ Daud present on bail.
Accused Govinda @ Murlidhan has been produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Krishna @ Kinna is absent.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all three accused persons.

Process issued u/s 84 BNSS against accused Krishna @ Kinna received executed.

Ld. Counsel for accused Krishna @ Kinna submits that accused Krishna @ Kinna is in JC in some other case in Rohini Jail but he is not aware regarding the complete particulars of the case. He seeks some time to move appropriate application for issuance of production warrant of accused Krishna @ Kinna.

In view of the same, list the matter for further proceedings on **15.07.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/29.05.2026