

5 SC 417/2025
STATE Vs. KRISHNA ALIAS Kinna
FIR NO. 195/2025
PS (Begum Pur)

15.07.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sameer @ Daud and Govinda @ Murlidhar
present on bail.
Accused Krishna @ Kinna is absent.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.

Ld. Counsel for accused Krishna @ Kinna submits
that accused is running in JC in Rohini Jail but he is not aware
about the particulars of the case.

Let notice be issued to surety of accused Krishna @
Kinna for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.09.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/15.07.2026